### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, successor-by- merger to Fleet Retail Finance, Inc.		01/05/2012	Bank: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bakers Footwear Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2815 Scott Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	977532	THE WILD PAIR
Registration Number:	955819	THE WILD PAIR
Registration Number:	1495801	THE WILD PAIR
Registration Number:	3876304	WILD PAIR
Registration Number:	3876305	WILD PAIR
Registration Number:	1198008	WILD PAIR
Registration Number:	2681306	WILD PAIR.
Registration Number:	3876306	WILD PAIR

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505 Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: tracey.paterson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0385 215 00 977

Correspondent Name: Alan Nemes/Husch Blackwell LLP Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza Address Line 2: Suite 600 St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 714159.175 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Nemes Signature: /Alan Nemes/ 01/06/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Release\_of\_Trademark\_Security\_Interest#page1.tif

source=Release\_of\_Trademark\_Security\_Interest#page1.tif source=Release\_of\_Trademark\_Security\_Interest#page2.tif source=Release\_of\_Trademark\_Security\_Interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0386

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), shall be effective as of January 2, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), and has been executed by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor-by-merger to Fleet Retail Finance, Inc. (the "Bank"), in favor of BAKERS FOOTWEAR GROUP, INC.., a Missouri corporation, as successor-by-merger to Wiess and Neuman Shoe Co. ("Bakers").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2006 (as amended and in effect, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between Bakers and Bank, Bank has been granted a lien on substantially all of the assets of Bakers;

WHEREAS, Bank is the owner and holder of that certain Trademark and Trademark Application Security Agreement dated as of January 18, 2000 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 002029, frame 0167 made by Bakers in favor of Bank (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Bakers has requested that Bank to release the Bank's lien on certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Released Trademarks**") and Bank is willing to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Bank, who is the present holder and legal owner of a security interest in the Released Trademarks granted by the Security Agreement, does hereby remise, release and quit claim that portion of the property encumbered by the lien of the Security Agreement that constitutes the Released Trademarks and the common law rights associated therewith, including without limitation, and all renewals, reinstatements and revivals thereof, all proceeds thereof, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and all the goodwill of the business associated therewith, whereby the Released Trademarks are forever discharged from the lien of the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Released Trademarks free, clear and discharged from the encumbrance of the security interests granted by the Security Agreements and the Loan Agreement.

Bank hereby authorizes Bakers to record or caused to be recorded this Release with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States.

(signature page to follow)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0387 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed and delivered as of the first date written above.

	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.  By:
	Title: SVP- Director
duly sworn, did say that he/she is the <u>SVP-1</u> that the foregoing instrument was signed or	2, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, to me personally known, who, being by me Director of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., and h behalf of said company by authority of its board of rument to be the free act and deed of said company.
-	ereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the
[SEAL] My Commission expires:	JAI MICHAEL ALEXANDER  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  December 7, 2012

# $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

## TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Goods/Serv ices
Canada	THE WILD PAIR		08/08/1980	TMA249,13 8	Registered	Shoes; Retail store services dealing with the sale of shoes and accessories
United States	THE WILD PAIR	72/434,835	01/22/1974	977,532	Registered	Retail store services dealing with the sale of shoes and accessories
United States	THE WILD PAIR	72/416,136	03/20/1973	955,819	Registered	Shoes
United States	THE WILD PAIR & Design *  The Wild	73/685,191	07/12/1988	1,495,801	Registered	Handbags; hosiery, sweatshirts, pantyhose, socks, shirts, and belts
United	WILD PAIR	78/115,938	11/16/2010	3,876,304	Registered	Shoes
States United States	WILD PAIR	78/115,969	11/16/2010	3,876,305	Registered	Retail store services featuring shoes and accessories
United States	WILD PAIR Wild Pair	73/304,622	06/15/1982	1,198,008	Registered	Shoes
United States	WILD PAIR (Stylized)	78/115,958	01/28/2003	2,681,306	Registered	Shoes
United States	WILD PAIR (Stylized)  WILD PAIR	78/115,979	11/16/2010	3,876,306	Registered	Handbags; hosiery, pantyhose, socks, and belts

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0389